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COMPULSORY POOLING APPLICATION

CHECKLIST

ALL INFORMATION IN THE APPLICATION MUST BE SUPPORTED BY SIGNED

AFFIDAVITS

Case: 21421 APPLICANT'S RESPONSE
Date September 10, 2020
Applicant COG Operating LLC

Designated Operator & OGRID
(affiliation if applicable)

OGRID # 229137

Applicant's Counsel:

Ocean Munds-Dry, Michael Rodriguez

Case Title:

Application of COG Operating LLC for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County,
New Mexico

Entries of Appearance/Intervenors:

Well Family Bedlington
Formation/Pool

Formation Name(s) or Vertical Wolfcamp
Extent:

Primary Product (Qil or Gas): Qil

Pooling this vertical extent: Wolfcamp
Pool Name and Pool Code: WC-025 G-09 S253236A; Upper Wolfcamp (98158)
Well Location Setback Rules: Statewide
Spacing Unit Size: ~ 640 acres
Spacing Unit

Type (Horizontal/Vertical) Horizontal
Size (Acres) ~ 640 acres
Building Blocks: Quarter-quarter
Orientation: Standup

Description: TRS/County

W/2 of Sections 26 and 35, Township 23 South, Range 32 East, Lea County,
New Mexico.

Standard Horizontal Well Spacing Yes
Unit (Y/N), If No, describe

Other Situations

Depth Severance: Y/N. If yes, No

description

Proximity Tracts: If yes, description

The completed interval for the proposed Bedlington Federal Com #702H
well will be within 330’ of the quarter-quarter line separating the W/2W/2
and the E/2W/2 of Sections 26 and 35 to allow inclusion of this acreage into
a standard 640-acre horizontal well spacing unit.

Proximity Defining Well: if yes,
description

Bedlington Federal Com #702H (API # Pending)

Applicant's Ownership in Each Tract | Attachment B
Well(s)
Name (API [if assigned]); Attachment A

Surface hole location; Bottom hole
location; Completion target (TVD);
Orientation, Completion status
(standard or non-standard).

Well #1

Bedlington Federal Com #701H (API # Pending)
SHL: 225 FSL, 1715 FWL, Unit N, 35-23S-32E




BHL: 50 FNL, 330 FWL, Unit D, 26-23S-32E
Completion Target: Wolfcamp formation (Approx
Completion status: Standard

. 12410 feet TVD)

Well #2

Bedlington Federal Com #702H (API # Pending)
SHL: 225 FSL, 1745 FWL, Unit N, 35-2358-32E
BHL: 50 FNL, 995 FWL, Unit D, 26-238-32E
Completion Target: Wolfcamp formation (Approx
Completion status: Standard

. 12410 feet TVD)

Well #3

Bedlington Federal Com #703H (API # Pending)
SHL: 225 FSL, 1775 FWL, Unit N, 35-23S-32E
BHL: 50 FNL, 1650 FWL, Unit C, 26-23S-32E
Completion Target: Wolfcamp formation (Approx
Completion status: Standard

. 12410 feet TVD)

Well #4

Bedlington Federal Com #704H (API # Pending)
SHL: 225 FSL, 1805 FWL, Unit N, 35-23S-32E
BHL: 50 FNL, 2310 FWL, Unit C, 26-23S-32E
Completion Target: Wolfcamp formation {Approx
Completion status: Standard

. 12410 feet TVD)

Horizontal Well First and Last Take
Points

Exhibit 1, Attachment A

Completion Target (Formation, Exhibit 2, Attachment G
TVD and MD)

AFE Capex and Operating Costs

Drilling Supervision/Month $ $8,000
Production Supervision/Month $ $800
Justification for Supervision Costs Exhibit 1, Attachment C
Requested Risk Charge 200%

Notice of Hearing

Proposed Notice of Hearing Exhibit 3
Proof of Mailed Notice of Hearing

(20 days before hearing) Exhibit 3
Proof of Published Notice of

Hearing (10 days before hearing) Exhibit 3
Ownership Determination

Land Ownership Schematic of the

Spacing Unit Attachment B
Tract List (including lease numbers

and owners) Attachment B
Pooled Parties (including ownership

type) Attachment B
Unlocatable Parties to be Pooled N/A
Ownership Depth Severance

(including percentage above &

below) N/A

Joinder

Sample Copy of Proposal Letter Attachment C
List of Interest Owners (ie Exhibit A

of JOA) Attachment B
Chronology of Contact with Non-

Joined Working Interests Exhibit 1
Overhead Rates In Proposal Letter N/A

Cost Estimate to Drill and Complete | Attachment C
Cost Estimate to Equip Well Attachment C




Cost Estimate for Production

Additional Information

CERTIFICATION: I hereby
certify that the information
provided in this checklist is
complete and accurate.

Printed Name (Attorney or Party
| Representative):

Signed Name (Attorney or Party
Representative):

Date:

Facilities Attachment C -
Geology

Summary (including special

considerations) Exhibit 2

| Spacing Unit Schematic Attachment D
Gunbarrel/Lateral Trajectory

Schematic N/A

| Well Orientation (with rationale) Exhibit 2

Target Formation Wolfcamp

'HSU Cross Section Attachments F and G
Depth Severance Discussion N/A

Forms, Figures and Tables

C-102 Attachment A

Tracts Attachment B
Summary of Interests, Unit

Recapitulation (Tracts) Attachment B
General Location Map (including

basin) Attachment B

Well Bore Location Map Attachment D
Structure Contour Map - Subsea

Depth Attachment E B
Cross Section Location Map

(including wells) Attachment F

Cross Section (including Landing

Zone) Attachment G

,»f""\l

_:7’—

09/08/2020




STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF COG OPERATING LLC
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASENO. 214 2|

APPLICATION
COG Operating LLC (“Applicant”) (OGRID No. 229137), through its undersigned
attorneys, hereby files this application with the Oil Conservation Division pursuant to the
provisions of NMSA 1978, § 70-2-17, for an order pooling all uncommitted interests in the
Wolfcamp formation [WC-025 G-09 $253236A; Upper Wolfcamp (98158)] underlying a standard
640-acre, more or less, horizontal spacing unit comprised of the W/2 of Sections 26 and 35,
Township 23 South, Range 32 East, Lea County, New Mexico. In support of its application, COG
states:
1. Applicant is a working interest owner in the proposed horizontal spacing unit and
has the right to drill thereon.
2. Applicant seeks to dedicate the above-referenced horizontal spacing unit to the
following proposed wells:
» Bedlington Federal Com #701H to be drilled from a surface hole location
in SE/4SW/4 (Unit N) of Section 35 to a bottom hole location in the
NW/4NW/4 (Unit D) of Section 26;
e Bedlington Federal Com #702H to be drilled from a surface hole location
in SE/4SW/4 (Unit N) of Section 35 to a bottom hole location in the

NW/4NW/4 (Unit D) of Section 26;



¢ Bedlington Federal Com #703H to be drilled from a surface hole location
in SE/4SW/4 (Unit N) of Section 35 to a bottom hole location in the
NE/4NW/4 (Unit C) of Section 26;
e Bedlington Federal Com #704H to be drilled from a surface hole location
in SE/4SW/4 (Unit N) of Section 35 to a bottom hole location in the
NE/4NW/4 (Unit C) of Section 26.
The completed interval for the proposed Bedlington Federal Com #702H well will be within
330’ of the quarter-quarter line separating the W/2W/2 and the E/2W/2 of Sections 26
and 35 to allow inclusion of this acreage into a standard 640-acre horizontal well spacing
unit.

3. Applicant has sought and been unable to obtain voluntary agreement for the
development of these lands from all the interest owners in the subject spacing unit.

4. The pooling of interests will avoid the drilling of unnecessary wells, will prevent
waste, and will protect correlative rights.

5. In order to permit Applicant to obtain it’s just and fair share of the oil and gas
underlying the subject lands, all uncommitted interests in this horizontal spacing unit should be
pooled and Applicant should be designated the operator of the proposed horizontal well spacing
unit.

WHEREFORE, Applicant requests that this application be set for hearing before an
Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on September 10, 2020, and, after notice and hearing
as required by law, the Division enter an order:

A. Pooling all uncommitted interests in the horizontal spacing unit;

B. Approving the initial wells in the horizontal spacing unit;



Designating Applicant as the operator of this spacing unit and the horizontal wells
to be drilled thereon;

Authorizing Applicant to recover its costs of drilling, equipping, and completing
the wells;

Approving the actual operating charges and costs of supervision, together with a
provision adjusting the rates pursuant to the COPAS accounting procedures; and
Imposing a 200% charge for the risk assumed by Applicant in drilling and
completing the wells against any working interest owner who does not voluntarily

participate in the drilling of the wells.

Respectfully submitted,

COG OPERATING LLC

/s/ Michael Rodriguez

Ocean Munds-Dry

Michael Rodriguez

1048 Paseo de Peralta

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
(505) 780-8000
omundsdry@concho.com
mrodriguez{@concho.com

ATTORNEYS FOR COG OPERATING LLC



Case No.

Application of COG Operating LLC for compulsory pooling,
Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant in the above-styled cause seeks an order
pooling all uncommitted interest owners in the Wolfcamp formation [WC-025 G-
09 S253236A; Upper Wolfcamp (98158)] underlying a standard 640-acre, more or
less, horizontal spacing unit comprised of the W/2 of Sections 26 and 35, Township
23 South, Range 32 East, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant seeks to dedicate
the above-referenced horizontal spacing unit to the to the following proposed wells:
Bedlington Federal Com #701H to be drilled from a surface hole location in
SE/45W/4 (Unit N) of Section 35 to a bottom hole location in the NW/4ANW/4
(Unit D) of Section 26; Bedlington Federal Com #702H to be drilled from a
surface hole location in SE/4SW/4 (Unit N) of Section 35 to a bottom hole location
in the NW/4NW/4 (Unit D) of Section 26; Bedlington Federal Com #703H to be
drilled from a surface hole location in SE/4SW/4 (Unit N) of Section 35 to a bottom
hole location in the NE/4NW/4 (Unit C) of Section 26; Bedlington Federal Com
#704H to be drilled from a surface hole location in SE/4SW/4 (Unit N) of Section
35 to a bottom hole location in the NE/4NW/4 (Unit C) of Section 26. The
completed interval for the proposed Bedlington Federal Com #702H well will be
within 330’ of the quarter-quarter line separating the W/2W/2 and the E2W/2 of
Sections 26 and 35 to allow inclusion of this acreage into a standard 640-acre
horizontal well spacing unit. Also, to be considered will be the cost of drilling and
completing the wells, the allocation of the cost thereof, the actual operating costs
and charges for supervision, the designation of applicant as operator, and the
imposition of 200% charge for risk involved in drilling and completing each well,
Said area is located approximately 25 miles east of Malaga, New Mexico.



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF COG OPERATING LLC
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

CASE NO. 21421

LANDMAN AFFIDAVIT

I, Adam Reker, of lawful age and being first duly swom, declare as follows:

1. My name is Adam Reker, and [ am a Landman with COG Operating LLC (“COG").

1. I have testified before the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (“Division™) and
my credentials as an expert witness in petroleum land matters and my credentials have been
accepted and made a matter of public record.

2. I am familiar with the application filed by COG in this case and familiar with the
status of the lands in the subject area.

3. None of the parties proposed to be pooled in this case have indicated opposition to
this proceeding, therefore I do not expect any opposition at hearing.

4, COG seeks an order pooling all uncommitted interests in the Wolfcamp formation
[WC-025 G-09 S§253236A; Upper Wolfcamp (98158)] underlying a standard 640-acre, more or
less, horizontal spacing unit comprised of the W/2 of Sections 26 and 35, Township 23 South,
Range 32 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

5. COG proposes to dedicate the above-referenced horizontal spacing unit to the

following proposed initial wells, which it proposes to drill simultaneously:

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Santa Fe, New Mexico
Case No. 21421  Exhibit No. 1
Submitted by:
COG OPERATING LLC

Hearing Date: September 10, 2020



¢ Bedlington Federal Com #701H to be drilled from a surface hole location in SE/4SW/4
(Unit N) of Section 35 to a bottom hole location in the NW/4NW/4 (Unit D) of Section
26;
o Bedlington Federal Com #702H to be drilled from a surface hole location in SE/4SW/4
(Unit N) of Section 35 to a bottom hole location in the NW/4NW/4 (Unit D) of Section
26;
» Bedlington Federal Com #703H to be drilled from a surface hole location in SE/4SW/4
(Unit N) of Section 35 to a bottom hole location in the NE/4NW/4 (Unit C) of Section
26;
e Bedlington Federal Com #704H to be drilled from a surface hole location in SE/4SW/4
(Unit N) of Section 35 to a bottom hole location in the NE/4ANW/4 (Unit C) of Section
26.
6. The completed interval for the proposed Bedlington Federal Com #702H well will
be within 330’ of the quarter-quarter line separating the W/2W/2 and the E/2W/2 of Sections 26
and 35 to allow inclusion of this acreage into a standard 640-acre horizontal well spacing unit.
7. Attachment A contains draft Form C-102s for the proposed wells.
8. No ownership depth severances exist within this proposed spacing unit, and there
are no unleased mineral interests in the subject acreage.
9. Attachment B depicts the tracts of land comprising the proposed spacing unit in
this case. The proposed spacing unit includes federal lands. It also identifies the interest ownership
and interest type by tract. COG seeks to pool all uncommitted interests identified in this

attachment.



10.  All interest owners that COG seeks to pool are locatable. COG has conducted a

diligent search of all public records in Lea County, including phone directories and computer

databases.

1. Attachment C contains well proposal letters and AFEs for each well provided to

the working interest owners COG is seeking to pool. The costs reflected on each AFE are

consistent with what other operators have incurred for drilling similar horizontal wells in the area.

12.  In my opinion, COG has made a diligent effort to reach agreement with the non-

joined parties as indicated by the following Chronology of Contact:

1/23/2020 — Well proposals, AFEs, and COG’s proposed form of JOA were
sent to all uncommitted working interest owners except Conoco Phillips
Company (Title Attorney erroneously left them off of our ownership report)
3/2/2020 - Well proposals, AFEs, and COG’s proposed form of JOA was sent
to Conoco Phillips Company once COG found out that they owned an interest.
February 2020 to August 24, 2020 - Negotiations of the Joint Operating
Agreement with Magnum Hunter Production Company. They signed our JOA
in August 2020.

7/7/2020 ~ COG’s AFE costs came down significantly since wells were first
proposed in January and March respectively. COG rescinded old Bedlington
proposals and re-proposed at lower costs. COG felt this was necessary because
wells had become significantly cheaper than we had previously proposed and
we wanted non-operators to have most up to date costs.

8/6/2020 through Present — Emailed Chevron USA Inc to see if they needed any

more information to make an election on Bedlington wells. We have several



emails back and forth. They indicated that they may want to participate but they
have not signed a JOA vyet.

® 8/6/2020 - Sent EOG Resources Inc. an email to see if they needed anything
else from me in evaluating the project. No reply.

¢ 8/10/2020 - Conoco Phillips Company indicated that they want to participate
in Bedlington and work toward a JOA. I sent them the Operating Agreement
that we had negotiated with Magnum Hunter and they have not gotten back to
me on whether they want to sign it.

e 8/31/2020 —~ COG and Chevron had a call with landmen, geologists, and
reservoir engineers to discuss spacing, well timing, etc. Chevron still
evaluating.

e 9/3/2020 - followed up my 8/6 email to EOG Resources Inc. with anther email.
Emails and call with EOG landman occurred throughout the day on 9/3/2020.
EOG proposed us a trade on 9/3/20 and that trade was rejected by COG on the
afternoon of 9/3/2020.

13.  Inmy opinion, COG has made a good faith effort to obtain voluntary joinder of the
parties it is seeking to pool. If COG reaches an agreement with any of the parties it is seeking to
pool before the Division enters an order, I will inform the Division that COG is no longer seeking
to pool those parties.

14. COG has estimated the overhead and administrative costs for drilling and producing
the proposed wells at $8,000 per month while drilling and $800 per month while producing. These

costs are consistent with what other operators are charging in this area for similar wells.



15.  Thave provided COG’s legal counsel a list of names and addresses of the owners
COG seeks to pool and instructed that they be notified of this hearing. Additionally, notice of this
hearing was timely published in a newspaper of general circulation in Lea County, New Mexico.

16.  Exhibit 1 and Attachments A through C were either prepared by me or compiled
under my direction and supervision.

THIS CONCLUDES AFFIANT'S STATEMENT.

Affiant

STATE OF TEXAS )
)
COUNTY OF MIDLAND

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this {—£ day of &p&mﬁ@&[f‘g

OTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

2-1-20723




Dusteed

1625 N, French Dr_ Hobbs, NAT 38240
Phone ($75) J93-b561 Fax {575 3930720
Distdar i

BILS FirstSt, Anesia NM 88210

Phone (575) 748-1283 Fax (575) T48-9720

District Il

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aricc, NM 87410
Phane: {505) 334-6175 Fax ($05) 3346170
srigtlyY.

12205 S1 Francis Dr Santa Fe, NM 37505
Phone (505) 476-1460 Fax (35) 4763462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St, Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 201!
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[ AMENDED REPORT

1 APl Number 2 Pool Code 3 Paol Name
30-025- 98158 WC-025 G-09 8253236A; Upper Wolfcamp
4 Property Code § Property Name & Well Number
BEDLINGTON FEDERAL COM 70iH
7T OGRID No. 8 Operator Name % Fievation
229137 COG OPERATING LI.C 3623
= Surface Location
Til. or dot no. Section Township Range 1.0t Idn Feet frons the North/South line Feel from the East'West line County
N 35 23-5 32-E 225 SOUTH 1715 WEST LEA
» Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
L ar lo1 no. Section Township Range Lot tdn Feet fran the NorthiSouth line Feet from the East/\West line County
D 26 23-5 32-E 500 NORTH KXiiy WEST LEA
12 Dedicated Acres [13 Joint or Infill |14 Consolidation Cade |15 Order Na.
640

No altowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.

: |
|
¥

LAT = 32.27!&‘3?{ ]

LONG.= 10365280919° W

LAT = 32.2683827§' N _
LONG,= 103 65285043° W

CORNER DATA

NEWMEXICO EAST - NaD) 83

A -FOUND IRON PIPE Wr BRASS CAP
N 46731598 E 75128008

B - FOUND IRON PIPE Wi BRASS CAP
46734478 £ 75302762

C -FOUND IRON PIPE W/ BRASS, CAP
N:-487373.32' E' 756584 87"

O - FOUND IRON PiPE W BRASS CAP
N.454725.99 E.756583.47

E - FOUND IRON PIPE Wi BRASS CAP
N.482087. 47 E:756602.15

F - FOUND IRON PIPE W/ BRASS CAP
N.482059.80° £:753961.50'

G ~FOUND IRON PIPE W/ BRASS CAP
N462034.23 £:751322.42'

H-FQUND JRON PIPE WY BRASS CAP
N464675 41 E:751305 83

« FOUND BENT IRON PIPE WY BRASS CAP

N:45D447 .89 £:756520.56"

J - FOUND IRON PIPE W/ BRASS CAP
MN.456806.31' E: 756639.34"

K - FOUND IRON PIPE WY BRASS CAP
N.458778.50' E.753006.44

FTP TOLTP = 10.362.91

L - FOUND IRON PIPE W/ BRASS CAP
IE N 458753.78' E-751353,50°
M -FOUMD IRON PIPE W BRASS CAP

35

N.458393.57 E: 751338 683"
SURFACE HOLE LOGATION (8HL) FIRST TAKE POINT (FTP)
NEW MEXICO £AST - HAD 83 NEW MEXICO EAST - NAD 33
Xa753087.19 X=T51682.93
Y=458684.8) Yed455855.85
LAT.= 52 25449743" N LAT.= 3225414239 N

LONG. = F0LE4841646" W
225TFSL, ATIE P

LONG.3 h0).E5289691° W
100 FEL, 330 P

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

T hervchy corify that the infornation cantained herein is Inre und
complete to the hest of sy b fedge wad belicf, and taat thi
TR el ows o working infonest ur wedeosed mincoul
itensd i i hand fnctisding the proposed hottom hole focation or
Turs o rght oadeild shis wedl el this focution pursoand fo o contrucr
Wil st ininer of sech @ sonenal or wirking interest, or i a wanian,
J | poediag ayreenseo or a epiprdcory poeling order hercinfure votered
by the div

6/12/2020

Dae

Signaturc
Stan Wagner
Printed Name

E-mx| Addeess

" SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify thar the well location shown on this

platwas plotted from field notes of actual surveys

tiade by me or wnder my supervision, and that the

LONG.* 10065285804 W
160" FNL, 330° Py
SECTION 26

I SECTION 35 SECTION 35 same is trie and correct (o the best of my belief.
LAST TAKE POINT {LTP) BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION {8HL}
NEW MEXICO EAST - NAD 83 NEW MEXICO EAST - NAD 33
Xa75161968 X#751615.38
Y2467218.59 Yea87289 4%
LAT.= 37 20262144" N LAT.2 3220276488 K

LONG = 1038520884 W
S0°FNL 33 P
SECTIGH 26

=
#———-—-—-—-—-—u

=T
[
e

25
Cenificate Numb:

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Case No. 21421  Attachment A
Submitted by:

CQG OPERATING L1LC
Hearing Date: September 10,2020



Digngel

1625 N French v, Mobbs, K\ 58230
Phone (57%) 393-6161 Fac: (374} 393.6720
Disticr 11

B 5. First 8r, Artesia, NM 88210

Phone (575) 748+ 1283 Fax (375) 1429720

i

000 Rio Brazas Road. Adtec. NN 87410
Phone (5051 334-6E78 Fax {30%) 346170
Distng 1Y

1220 § St Francis Dy _Santa Fe, NM 51403
Phone: {305} 4763460 Fax (505) $76-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-142

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1 APl Number

2 Pool Code 3 Pool Nume
30 -025- 98158 We-028 G-09 S25223
4 Property Code X Property Name N Number
BEDLINGTON FEDERAL COM 702H
7OGRID No. 3 Operator Name 2 Elevation
229737 COG OPERATING LLC 3623'
« Surface Location
UL or lot ng. Sechion Township Range Lot Idn Fett from the North/Sguth line Feet from the Fasl/West Bine County
N 35 23-3 32-E 225 SOUTH 1745 WEST LEA
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
L, or toi no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the NorthiSouth fine Feet fram the EastiVest line County
D 26 23-5 32-E 50 NORTH 995" WEST LEA
§2 Dedicated Acres |53 Joint or Infifl |14 Consodidation Code {15 Order No.
¢ o

No allowable will be assigned lo this completion until ail interests have been cousolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.

{3

100' 50

LAT.= 37 27565016" N
P’/ LONG.= 103.65073760° W

LAT.= 32 3 N
: LONG.= 103.65073802° W
4 -

.363.96'

26

3

FTP TOLTP = 1)

35

CORMNER DATA

NEW MEXICO EAST - NAD 83

A -FOUND IRON PIPE WY BRASS CAP
N467315.08 E:75:289.0f

B - FOUND IRON PIPE WY BRASS CAP
H467244.78 E:753927.62

C -FOUND IRON PIPE W BRASS. Cap
N 46737332 E: 756564 67

D+ FOUND IRON PIPE Wr BRASS CAP
N 484728 00 E:756563.47

E - FOUND{RON PIPE W BRASS CAP
N 462097 47 E:756602.45'

F - FOUND {RON PIPE WI BRASS CAP
N 462069 80 E 753961.90°

G - FOUND IRON PIPE W/ BRASS CAP
N'462024.23 E 75132242

H-FOUND IRON PIPE WY BRASS CAP
N 464675.41' E'751305.83

|- FOUND BENT IRON PIPE Wi BRASS CAP

N:459447.89 E;756620.56'

J - FOUND IRON PIPE WY BRASS CAP
N:468806.31° E:756639.34'

K- FOUND IRON PIPE WI BRASS CAP
N 456778.50' £ 753996 44"

L - FOUND IRON PIPE W1 BRASS CAP
N456753.79' E.75135).50

M -FOUND IRON PIPE W1 BRASS CAP
N'459393.97 £751338 83'

SURFACE HOLE LOCATION (SHL)}
NEW MERICO EAST - NAD 83
X=T530971.18
Yza5E985.00
LAT.= 32.25449762° N
L LONG.= 103 64831854* W

I

225 FSL AT P
SECTIGN 35

FIRST TAKE POINT {FTP)
NEW HEXICO EAST - NAD 83

He752342. 81
Ya435853.04

LAT.= 32 25414784° H
LONG = 103.65076201" W

100 FEL, 895 Py
SECTION 3%

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

Fhwerchy certify that the mfianation contained herein is true and
complete 10w best of iy ke ledge and hedief, and e his

o nzation either owans o working smterest or sodeasod awneeed
Iateress i the b inclinfing the peopesed haston hisde Iicotion or
fes & rigcht go it s well at B oution paragnt ko g contreec
with (or envaer of s a sinered ar working interest, or toa voftunian
[powidinig: agrceient or @ campesory posfing veder herendore estered

I b iy

Signature

Printed Name j =

E-mul Address

" SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

T hereby certify that the well location shown on ths

plat was ploted from field notes of actual surveys

made by me or wader my supervision, and that the

same is irie and correct to the best of my belref

LASE TAKE POINT {LTF}
NEW MEXICO EAST - NAD 83
X=T57284 85
Y=dET226.84
LAT.= 32 25263578' N
LONG. = 103.65073718' W
100" FRL, 295 AW
SECTION 26

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION (BHL)
NEW MEXICO EAST - NAD 83

X=52284.24
Yo AGT276 84

LAT.= 32 232T7T321° N
LONG.= 10385073718 W

50° FNE, 995 FWL
SECTION 25




Dhstugr |

1625 N French Dr. Habbs. NM S840 State of New Mexico Form C-102

e s Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011
sta. N Subniit one copy to appropriate

BIN'S First St Anesia, NM 85210

P (325 7481381 Fay (805} 1489720 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION District Office

Disirgt 1H i}

1000 Riv Brazos Road. Aziec. N M 310 1220 South St. Fl‘al\ClS DI‘.

Dy | G Santa Fe, NM 87505 (3 AMENDED REPOR1

1220 §. St Franus Di  Santa Fe, NM 37505
Phone (505} 476-3460 Fax (5054763962

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

I API Number 2 Pool Cude 3 Pool Name
30-025- 98158 WC-025 G-09 S253236A,; Upper Wolfcamp
4 Property Code 5 Peaperty Name 6 Well Number
BEDLINGTON FEDERAL COM 703H
T OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
229137 COG OPERATING LLC 3623
» Surface Location
L'L or lot no. Seetion | Townshig Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/\West line County
N 35 23-8 32-E 225 SOUTH 1775 WEST LEA
» Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface .
UL or 1ot no. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet fram the NorthfSouth line Feet from the EastMest Kine County
& 26 23-8 32-E 50 NORTH 650’ WEST LEA
12 Dedicated Acres [i3 Jointor Infill |14 Cansotidation Code  [15 Order No.
640

No allewable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consalidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division.

1

el CORNER DATA 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
100" 50 BHL NEW MEXICO EAST - NAD 83

a5 & A - FOUND IRON PIPE Wi BRASS CAP. T lwenchy certify that i sgformmation semiained herem is trug et
s - — N:467315.98 £ 751280.08" complete to the best of sy know tedye and belief, und thar this
16’50. B - FOUND IRON PIPE W BRASS CAP .
LTP 2 6 N 487344.78' E 753027 62' corgunizalion eitfer s a workeng imerest ar wnfeased mineral
1

s FQUND iROI.\l HPE WIBRASS. CAP inaterest i the haed fncfiadiog the proposed kotteon ble foctten o
N:467373.32' E: 756564 67

D - FOUND IRON P;PE WIBRASS CAP Fiets a right s driff thes well af this hearion peeasnt to o controed

¥ N 464728 99° E.756583.4T

E - FOUND IRON PIPE W BRASS CAP withan onuner of such @ puneral or wirking mteress, or 0w elinton
Loﬂé J_ ﬁ%g'&;gl;:g;!‘w F. ?Oﬁi%arﬂgNEPz PE ngg ASS CAP poahing apecemen o a canypulory pooling erder kerciofore catered

diace A

I N462034 27 £:751322 47 6/15/2020

H-FOUND IRON PIPE W1 BRASS CAP -

! N 484575.4 1 £.751305 83 Signature T T Date
1 - FOUND BENT IRON PIPE Wi BRASS CAP :';

I N 450447 89 E.756620.66' Stan Wagner

1

J - FOUND IRON FiPE WY BRASS CAP Printed Name
N 456806,31 E:756639.34'

N _ | K- #OUND IRON PIPE W BRASS CAP
w | N:456778.50' E:752006.44°

-~ L - FOUND IRON PIPE Wi BRASS CAP
N.458753. 78 E.751353.50°

E-mal Address

3 5 ! M -FOUND IRON PIPE W BRASS CAP
]

N-459393 87 E:751330 85 " SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

SURFAGE HOLE LGCATION (SHL) FIRST TAKE POINT {FTP) ! heveby certify that the well location shown an this
NEW MEXICO EAST - NAD 83 NEW MEXICO EAST - NAD 83
Xa753027.48 X=753007 83 plat was plotied from field notes of actual surveys
¥e455905.39 Yud56369.24
LAT.2 32.25449791° N LAT= 32.25415326° N made by ute or nnder sy supervision, and that the
LCNG.» 103 B4822042 W LONG.= i(3.64352708" W &

t T Bt etelits same 18 trug and corveci 1o the best of my befief

...QT-—.A.—_
FTP TO LTFi' = 10,364.98

LAST TAKE POINT (LTF) BOTVOM HOLE LOCATION {BHL) {1l Date of Survey
NEW MEXICO EAST . NAD 83 HEW MEXICO EAST . NAD 83
1 X=752939.83 A=752939.31
| V48723243 Va467283.99
| LAT.> 32.28284395" N LAT.= 32.28278130° N
| LONG = 10064851777 W LONG. 10384861777 W
| 100" FAR, 16500 L SO FNE 1650 FAL
BECTION 26 SECTION 26




Lusigel
1625 N Irench Dr, Hobbs, NA 86240
Phone (575) 393-6161 Fax (575} 395.07020
DistutJ]

8115 Fiest 51, Artesia, NM §821H0

Phone (575) 748.0283 Fax {375) M3-0720
JIIHTESUH

1000 Rio Baazos Road, Anec, NMRMHI0
Ihone (305) 334-6078 Fax (505} 1346170
Ihstuct IV

12205 St Francis Dr . Santa Fe. NME750%
Thone (505} 470-3460 Fax (50%) 476-1462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 201 |
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

3 AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1 APT Number 2 Pyol Cade 3 Pool Name
30-025- 98158 WC-025 G-09 §253236A; Upper Wolfcamp
4 Property Code 5 Property Name 6 Well Number
BEDLINGTON FEDERAL COM 704H
TOGRID No, 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
220137 COG OPERATING LLC 3623
» Surface Location
UL or fof na, Section | Township Rangze Lot Idn Feet from the NorthiSouth ling Feet from the FastWest line County
™ 38 23-§ 32-E 225 SOUTH 1805 WEST LEA
* Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
Ul.orlatno, | Secfion | Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feel from the EastiWest line County
C 26 23-§ 32-E 50 NORTH 2310 WEST LEA
12 Dedicated Acres [13 Joint or Infill |14 Consalidation Code {15 Order No.
640
No allowable will be assigned 10 this completion unil all interests have been consolidated or a nen-standard unit has been approved by the
2 p PP b
division.
* 100 50° CORNER DATA 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
~BHL A -FOUN%E%S%&C% Fliorehy contife that e aformation omained herce is trn and
23*—? 0 o — B - N 487315.98 E 751289.08" complety tar thie best of iy oo ledge wnd bolief, cnmd that tis
kLI T 8 - FOUND IRON PIPE W/ BRASS CAP : .
iTP 26 1§ 28734478 £:753027 67 contaaizetim itlier vwan a working mitcrest or widewsed nnnenat
I e L%g';'g';%“;;w g?,ASS CAp terst i thie anid fuchaliog the propesed hotiont el focation o
. b- :Jod‘;':%IBRgNEP;FS,ES:‘S\; E;“SS Cap hes ar rachis v ededll this well af s kocation pursuant to o contnaer

iy N

A

-

e rem— W ——

L

FTP TOLTP = 10,366.01

LAT = 32 2754370 N
LONG = 103.64648293° W

LAT = 32.26838118" N
ONG.= 103.64548355" W

E - FOLUND IRON PIPE W/ BRASS CAP
N 452087 47 E:756602.15
F -FOUMD IRON PIPE W/ BRASS CAP
D N 462059 .80 £'753961.80°
G - FOUND IRON PIPE Wf BRASS CAP
| N 462034,23 E 751322.42
| H - FQUND IRON PIPE W/ BRASS CAP
46467547 E:751305.8%

N.450447 89 E:756620.56'
J - FOUND IRON PIPE WY BRASS CAP
N:456806.31 E'756630.34'
K- FOUND IRON PIPE W/ BRASS CAP
N 456778 50 E:753098 44'
L - FOUMD IRON PIPE W/ BRASS CAP
£ - 466763.78' £:764263.60
35 M - FOUND IRON PIPE Wi BRASS GAP
| N 45030397 E.751330.87

1 - FOUND BENT IRON PIPE W! BRASS CAP

18-!}{:‘»'II TP

2390° ':":"r : = J
L SHL
100" 225'

SURFACE HOLE LOCATION (SHL)
NEWMEXICO EAST . NAD 3)
Xa153157.18
Y=45655565
LAT.» 32254498127 N
LONG.= 103.64912540" W
229'FSL, 1805 FWL

FIRST TAKE POINT {FTP)
HEW HEXICO EAST - NAD 33
X*753652.85
Ye456875.38
LAT = X2,25615863' N
LONG.= 103.64649216" W
100° FSL, 2310° FWL

SECTION 35 SECTION 38
LAST TAKE POINT (LTP} BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION (BHL)
NEW MEXICO EAST - NHAD B3 HEW MEXICO EAST - HAD 83
Xu?53595.60 X=753599.23
YedEI24.20 Y=4&7251.20

LAF = 12 2B365216' N
LONG.= 10 64643219 W
1007 FHL. 23108 FWL
SECTION 26

LAT.= 32 28278859 N
LOMNG.= 103.64648218* W
SO'FNL, 2310° P,
BECTION 26

1with art envncr of sl a mine ol or working iteresi, or e o voluniarn
Pt agrecrient or d compuliony poedugg order rereiofine entened

by the divigion.

6/15/2020

Signature Nate

Stan Wagner

Prinled Name

E-muit Address

“ SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

Fhereby certify that the well location shown on this

plat was plotted from field notes of actuol surveys

made by me or under iy supervision, and that the

same is triwe aid correct 1o the best of my belief.




COG Operating, LLC—Bedlington Federal Com Wells

Township 23 South- Range 32 East, N.M.P.M.

Section 26: W/2
Section 35: W/2

Lea County, New Mexico

Depths Limited to the Bone Spring and Wolfcamp Formations

. SECTION 26,
T235-R32E

SECTICN 35
T235-R32t

I

Tract 1

Tract 2

Tract 3

Tract 1 {Federal Lease USA NMNM-088164) : Section 26:

(WI1) EOG Resources Inc.

(WI1) Chevron USA Inc,

NW/4 {160.00 Acres more or less), T23S-R32E

90.000000%
10.000000%

Total:

100.000000%

Participating Parties
Parties We Seek to Pool

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico

CaseNo. 21421 Attach B
Bedlington Federal Com Wells — Bone Spring and Wolfcamp Pools ase o Beam eat

Submitted by:
COG OPERATING LL.C
Hearing Date: September 10, 2020



Tract 2 (USA LC-063228): Section 26: SW/4 (160.00 Acres more or less), T235-R32E

(WI) Conoco Phillips Company 50.000000%
(Wi} Magnum Hunter Production Inc. 50.000000%
Total: 100.000000%
Participating Parties

Parties We Seek to Pool

Tract 3 (USA NMNM-136217): Section 35: W/2 (320.00 Acres more or less), T235-R32E

{WI) COG Operating LLC 100.000000%
Total 100.000000%
Participating Parties

Bedlington Federal Com Wells — Bone Spring and Wolfcamp Pools



SECTION 26,
T235-R32E

SECTION 35,
T23S-R32E

I Bedlington Spacing Unit(s) |

W/2 Spacing Unit Summary (640.00 Acres more or less), Sections 26 and 35, T235-R32E

(Wi) COG Operating LLC 50.000000%
{WI) EOG Resources Inc. 22.500000%
{WI} Conoco Phillips Company 12.500000%
(W) Magnum Hunter Production inc. 12.500000%
{WI] Chevron USA Inc. 2.500000%
Total: 100.000000%
Participating Parties

Parties We Seek to Pool

Bedlington Federal Com Wells — Bone Spring and Wolfcamp Pools



BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Case No. 21421  Attachment C
a Submitted by:

COG OPERATING LLC

Hearing Date: September 10, 2020
July 7, 2020

Via FedEx Overnight

ConocoPhillips Company
925 N. Eldridge Pkwy
Houston, TX 77079

Re: Well Proposal- BEDLINGTON WELLS
W/2 of Sections 26 & 35, T235 R32E
640 Ac —- Wolfcamp Formation
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Sir or Madam:

COG Operating LLC (“COG”), as Operator, hereby proposes the drilling of the following horizontal wells
with productive laterals located in the W2 of Sections 26 and 35, T23S-R32E, Lea County, New Mexico
(collectively, the “Operation”). The surface pad locations will be located in Unit Letter N of Section 35,
T23S-R32E (or another legal location chosen by Operator).

e BEDLINGTON FEDERAL COM #701H, to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Wolfcamp
formation at an approximate total vertical depth of 12,410 feet. The estimated surface hole location
for this well is proposed at approximately 225’ FSL, 1715" FWL of Section 35 or a legal location
in Unit N of Section 35. The first take point for this well is estimated at approximately 100’ FSL,
330’ FWL of Section 35, and the last take point is estimated at approximately 100° FNL, 330’ FWL
of Section 26. The estimated bottom hole location for this well is proposed at approximately 50°
FNL, 330" FWL of Section 26 or a legal location in Unit D of Section 26. The dedicated horizontal
spacing unit will be W2 of Sections 35 and 26, T23S-R32E, Lea County, New Mexico. The total
estimated cost to drill and complete said well is $10,102,394, as shown on the attached Authority
for Expenditure (“AFE”).

¢ BEDLINGTON FEDERAL COM #702H, to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Wolfcamp
formation at an approximate total vertical depth of 12,410 feet. The estimated surface hole location
for this well is proposed at approximately 225’ FSL, 1745’ FWL of Section 35 or a legal location
in Unit N of Section 35. The first take point for this well is estimated at approximately 100° FSL,
990’ FWL of Section 35, and the last take point is estimated at approximately 100’ FNL, 990’ FWL
of Section 26. The estimated bottom hole location for this well is proposed at approximately 50’
FNL, 995° FWL of Section 26 or a legal location in Unit D of Section 26. The dedicated horizontal
spacing unit will be W2 of Sections 35 and 26, T23S-R32E, Lea County, New Mexico. The total
estimated cost to drill and complete said well is $10,102,394, as shown on the attached Authority
for Expenditure (“AFE").

e BEDLINGTON FEDERAL COM #703H, to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Wolfcamp
formation at an approximate total vertical depth of 12,410 feet. The estimated surface hole location
for this well is proposed at approximately 225’ FSL, 1775° FWL of Section 35 or a legal location
in Unit N of Section 35. The first take point for this well is estimated at approximately 100° FSL,
1650’ FWL of Section 35, and the last take point is estimated at approximately 100 FNL, 1650’
FWL of Section 26. The estimated bottom hole location for this well is proposed at approximately
50" FNL, 1650° FWL of Section 26 or a legal location in Unit C of Section 26. The dedicated
horizontal spacing unit will be W2 of Sections 35 and 26, T23S-R32E, Lea County, New Mexico.
The total estimated cost to drill and complete said well is $10,102,394, as shown on the attached
Authority for Expenditure (“AFE”).



¢ BEDLINGTON FEDERAL COM #704H, to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Wolfcamp
formation at an approximate total vertical depth of 12,410 feet. The estimated surface hole location
for this well is proposed at approximately 225° FSL, 1805° FWL of Section 35 or a legal location
in Unit N of Section 35. The first take point for this well is estimated at approximately 100* FSL,
2310" FWL of Section 35, and the last take point is estimated at approximately 100” FNL, 2310’
FWL of Section 26. The estimated bottom hole location for this well is proposed at approximately
50° FNL, 2310° FWL of Section 26 or a legal location in Unit C of Section 26. The dedicated
horizontal spacing unit will be W2 of Sections 35 and 26, T235-R32E, Lea County, New Mexico.
The total estimated cost to drill and complete said well is $10,102,394, as shown on the attached
Authority for Expenditure (“AFE”).

COG is proposing these wells under the terms of a new Operating Agreement which is included for your
review and approval. It has the following general provisions:

¢ 100%/300% Non-Consenting Penalty;
¢ $8,000 Drilling and $800 Producing Rate; and
e  COG Operating LLC named as Operator.

If you do not wish to participate in the Operation, COG would like to discuss the term assignment of your
interest to COG under the following indicative terms:

¢ $3,000/acre bonus;
3 Year Primary Term; and

* Overriding Royalty Interest reserved unto assignor of the positive difference (if any)
between existing burdens of record and 20%.

Please indicate your desire to term assign yowr Working Interest to COG by contacting me at the email or
telephone number below. The offer for term assignment will expire on August 7, 2020 unless extended by
COG prior to that date.

In the interest of time, if we do not reach an agreement within 30 days of the date of this letter, COG will
apply to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for compulsory pooling of your interest into a
horizontal spacing unit for the proposed wells.

Please indicate your participation elections in the spaces provided below, sign, and return this letter, along
with a signed copy of the enclosed AFEs and a copy of your geologic requirements, to my attention at the

letterhead address or by email to areker(@iconcho.com .

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 432-685-2515.

Sincerely,

COG Operating LLC

A

Adam Reker, MBA, RPL
Landman
arekeri@concho.com

. - [ - (L ERTT, I T TR i b e i - MATAL D PR MMM AAA TAAA P AAA ARA TTAAA



I/We hereby elect to participate in the drilling and completion of the
BEDLINGTON FEDERAL COM #701H

I/We hereby elect not to participate in the drilling and completion of the
BEDLINGTON FEDERAL COM #701H

/We hereby elect to participate in the drilling and completion of the
BEDLINGTON FEDERAL COM #702H

/We hereby elect not to participate in the drilling and completion of the
BEDLINGTON FEDERAL COM #702H

I/We hereby elect to participate in the drilling and completion of the
BEDLINGTON FEDERAL COM #703H

I/We hereby elect not to participate in the drilling and completion of the
BEDLINGTON FEDERAL COM #703H

I[/We hereby elect to participate in the drilling and completion of the
BEDLINGTON FEDERAL COM #704H

I/We hereby elect not to participate in the drilling and completion of the
BEDLINGTON FEDERAL COM #704H

Name:
Title:
Date:

Dine Canchn Montar | G0N0 Wact (llinAie Avand ) hlidlamd Tavae 7O7AA4 1D A1 207 TAAD I € AAN AAD 2444



COG OPERATING LLC
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

ORILLING
WELL NAME: BEDLINGTON FED COM 701H PROSPECT NAME: Bulidog 2332 (717112)
FTP: Sec 35: 225 FSL & 1715 FWL STATE & COUNTY: New Maxico, Lea
LTP: Sec 26: 50 FNL & 330 FWL OBJECTIVE: Crill ang Complete
FORMATION: _Wolfcamp DEPTH: 22970
LEGAL: Sec 35: 235 B2E TvD: 12,410
-Ri Tank Bity, Brmgg
Release{D} mpletion| Constretn(TB) Eswioment{PEQ) TOTAL
Titla/Curativa/Permit bl 20.000 20.000
02 2.500 302 2.500
Tipht of Way 203 20,000 303 351 20.000
Survey/Stake Location 04 7.000 352 7.000
Wellbera Frac Prep 304 ]
LocationPilsRosd Expenss 05 155,000 305 10.000 353 52,345 266 217.345
Drilling 7 € ion Cverhead 08 8.700 308 8.700
“Tuinkey Contract 07 07 BOZ.000 802.000
Footage Contract 208 a8 418.417 18417
Daywork Contract 209 1.000.000 309 608,881 1.608.861
Dirsctional Drilling Selvices 210 425,000 310 7831 501,831
Fusl & Powst m 245.000 an 3.500 354 87 248.500
‘Waler 212 175.000 312 687.079 388 842.079%
Bits 213 133.080 313 12,000 69 145,000
Mud & Chemicals. 214 185.000 314 20.000 aro 205.000
Ol Stemn Test 215 315 ]
ing & Analysi 216 ]
Cemenl Surlace 217 53.423 53.423
Caman Iniermediats 218 86.632 86.6832
‘Comani 2nd Intermadiste/Production 219 187.702 147 702
Camer Squeszs & Othar {Kickoff Phug) 220 an ]
Float Equipment & Cinis alizers Pzl 72 193 72,183
Casing Crews & Equipment 222 &7, 862 87 862
Fishing Tools & Servica 223 323 a2z g
Geologic/Enginesling 224 324 a5 i) 1}
Contratt Labor 225 6500 375 20.000 356 120.788 374 42500 149.796
Company Supervision f2} 75.370 326 16.000 357 a7s 90.370
Conliact Supesvision 227 144,387 327 84,461 358 376 _ ames
Testi g Tub 228 38.817 328 10.000 arr ___ amen?
Muxd Logging Unit 23 53.423 320 53.423
Logging 230 a8 )
Parforsting/\Wireling Services ™ 4,000 335 283717 arg 287717
Stimulation/Tiesling 2 5.230 380 £.230
Completion Unit Exx) 46 722 a1 45,722
Swabbing Unit a4 — ooy S
Rentaly.Surface 235 202.141 335 225824 359 383 427.962
Rentals-Subsurlace 2% 194 922 336 35.401 84 230,323
Trucking/ForkifRig Mobilitation 237 125.329 337 20.765 60 385 146.094
Welding Sarvicss 238 4000 338 5000 381 386 9.000
Weter Disposal 219 EE] 60.000 362 90.597 a7 200,000 350507
io Abandon 240 340 1]
Saiamic Analysis 241 341 4]
Miscollanscus 242 a2 389 o
Conlingency 243 20.000 343 100,000 363 290 120.000
Closad Loop & Environmenial 244 88844 344 5000 384 388 394,844
Dyed Diesal 5 182.733 182 733
Cod Tubing 348 ']
Flowback Crevs & Equip 37 24918 24918
HRZ Well Offset Frae 391 20,000
Flowback Crews & Equip 392 120,000
Difswt DirectionalFrac 248 2L 1]
TOTAL INTANGIBLES 4.102.745 3.734.478 283.738 382 500 8.483.459
a1 26.000 26.000
402 251.233 251.233
403 547,225 547225
504 24.555 530 24.555
405 32.000 505 2708 531 42 500 §4.208
506 1]
07 ]
508 1]
509 532 1]
510 62412 82412
Flowlines 511 $7.043 57.043
Hoalsr TrasieiSeparsior 2 155.022 155,022
Elecirical System 513 100,684 532 100.884
Packsig/AnchoryHangers M4 514 3743 5 33.743
Couplings/Filtinga/Valves a15 515 127.507 127.507
Dehydration 517 ]
injection Plai/CO2 Equipmanm 513 ]
Pum) ate 4§21 10.737 10.737
InstrumentationVSCADAPOL 5§22 528 ]
Miscellanaouy a19 519 523 535 o
Contingency a7 520 524 536 [
MateraLACT 525 21475 21.475
Flarea/Combuster WEmission 326 20.804 20604
Qas LfvComprassion 327 5710 518 90.597 528 96,307
TOTAL TANGIBLES 856,458 73716 646261 42500 1.618.905
JOTAL WELL CO3TS 4,855,203 3.808.192 909.090 425 000 10,102,384
% of Tatal Well Cosl “w% % "% [ 1
COG Qparating LLC
Dats Praparsd: I20
COG Opedating LLC
We approve;
% Working Imerest By. DWD CR
Company.
Br
Printed Nams:
Titta: This AFE is orly an aslimats. By signing you agiee 1o pay your shars

Date af the sctusl cots incurred




COG OPERATING LLC
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

DRILLING
WELL NAME: BEDLINGTON FEDERAL COM 702H PROSPECT NAME: Bulldog 2332 (717112)
SHL: Sec36: 225 FSL & 1745 FWL STATE & COUNTY: Lea County, NM
BHL: Sec 26: 50 FNL & 995 FWL OBJECTIVE: Drifl and Comp
FORMATION: Wolfcamp DEPTH: 22970
LEGAL: Sec 35: T235-R32E TvD: 12,410
Drig - Rig Tank Buty Empg,
Roloase(D) Complstion(C] Constrein{TB} Equipment(F
TalaCaralivarPermit 201 20.000
Insurance 202 2.500 302
Oamasges/Right of Way 203 20,000 303 351
Sucvey/Staka Locstion 204 7.000 352
Waellcors Frac Prap 304
Location/Pits/Road Expansa o) 155.000 305 10,000 353 52,345 D6
Drilling / jon Overhond 206 3.700 308
Turnkey Contract 207 307 802.000
Feouge Conuact 208 308 418417
Daywork Contract 208 1.000.000 309 608,881
i Drilling Sarvices 210 425.000 310 76.831
Fual & Power 260 245000 310 500 354 87
Waier 212 175.000 312 £687.070 388
Bits 213 133.000 313 12.000 k]
Mud & Chemicals 214 185,000 314 20.000 ko)
Drill Stem Test 205 s
Coting & Analysis 216
Cameni Surface 27 53423
Camani inlermediate 218 88.632
Canvend Znd IniermadialeProduction 219 187702
Cement Squeazs & Cther (Kickell Phug) 220 I
Float Equi & € i 73] 72.183
Ca Crews & I 222 67,862
Fishing Tools & Servica 223 s 2
Gi ic/E nginaerii 224 324 365 ara
Contracl Labor 226 8,500 325 20000 356 120.796 374 42500
Company Suparvision 226 75,370 326 15.000 357 s
Contrac Suparvision 227 144.387 327 94.481 358 e
Tasti = ubi 228 8617 328 10,080 377
Mud Lopging Unit 2o 33423 29
_Logging 230 a78 0
Perfotating/Wireling Services F=2] 4.000 331 282717 krd ) 207717
Stimulation/Tresting 332 6.230 0 6230
_Compistion Uni 333 a7 281 46722
Swabbing Unit 334 382 ]
Renlals-Surface 23% 202,141 335 226821 359 k) 427 562
Renlaly-Submmisce 2% 194.822 338 35,401 384 230.323
Trucking/FordifyRig Mobilization 23 125328 337 20.765 360 385 148 084
Welding Sarvices 28 4.000 338 5.000 361 s 9,000
Watet Disposal 239 33g S0.000 362 90587 387 200.000 350587
Plug to Abardon 240 340 1]
Saismic Analysis 241 39 2
Miscaltansouy 242 2 ) )]
Contingancy 243 20000 343 100.000 363 290 120,000
Closad Loop & Environmental 244 380.844 344 5.000 384 £ 394844
DOyed Diesel 345 183 733 162733
Coil Tubing s 1]
Flowback Crews & Equip W7 24.918 24 %18
HRZ Wall Offsat Frac 91 20.000
Flowhack Crews & Egquip g2 120,000
Qffsal DirectioralFrac 248 348 0
TOTAL INTANGIBLES 4102745 3134476 283738 382 500 8.483 455
TANGIBLE COSTS
Surisce Casing 401 28,000 26,000
Intarmadiate Casing 402 251.233 251,233
Production Casing/lines 403 547,225 547 225
Tubing 504 24.555 530 24 585
Waellhead Equipmant 405 32,000 505 9.708 531 42 500 84.208
Pumpang Liniy 506 1]
Frima Movas 507 1]
Rods 508 1]
Pumps-Sub Surfece (BH) 509 532 ]
Tanks Eal) 82412 62412
Flowdinea 511 57,043 57.043
Hasler TroaterSeparstor 512 155,022 155.022
Elocirical Sysiem 513 100864 53 100,584
Packera/AnchoraHangu s 414 514 33.743 534 2743
CouplingaFitling s \Valves 415 518 127.507 127,507
Dehydration 517 1]
Injaction Plani/CO2 Equipment 518 1]
Pumps-Surlsce 521 10.737. 10,737
Instrumentation'SCADAPOC 522 520 1]
Miscalaneous 19 519 523 535 ]
Cantingency 420 S0 524 536 1]
Maters/LACT 525 21475 21,475
Flarsa/Combugiers/Emission 528 20 8604 20.804
Sas LifVComprassion 527 5710 518 90.597 528 08 307
TOTAL TANGIBLES 856.458 73716 646.261 42 500 1.618.935
TOTAL WELL CO3TS 4.959.203 3,808, 192 0809 999 425 000 10102304
% of Tolal Well Coat 9% % "% %
COG Oparating LLC
Oato Prapared: TR0
COG Qparating LLC
W approve:
% Working Imerest By DWD DR
Campany:
By
Printed Nama.
Titbe: This AFE is only an sstimale. By signing you agree 1o pay vour shave

Dats: of tha actusl costa incurved.




COG OPERATING LLC

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE
DRILLING
WELL NAME: BEDLINGTON FEDERAL COM 703H PROSPECT NAME: Bulldog 2332 (717112
SHL: Sec 35. 225 FSL & 1775 FWL STATE & COUNTY: Lea County, NM
EHL: Sec 26: 50 FNL & 1650 FWL OBJECTIVE: Drill and Complate
FORMATION Wolfcamp DEPTH: 22970
LEGAL: Sec 35: T235-R32E TvD: 12410
Orig - Rig Tank Btiv. Pmpg
INTANGIBLE COSTS D mp etk Constrein(TRB) Equipment{PEQ} TOTAL
Tila'CurstivaPasmit 201 20.000 20.000
202 2,500 302 2.500
Damages/Right of Way 203 20.000 303 351 20.000
Survay/Stake Location 204 7,000 352 7.000
Wellbors Frac Piep 04 [1]
Lotabon/PitwRoad Expense 205 $55.000 305 10.000 353 52345 366 217.345
Duilling / ign Crvarhead 208 8,700 06 8.70¢
Turnkny Contract 207 307 B02.000 602,000
Foolage Contract 208 308 418,417 418417
Daywork Contract 200 1.000.000 300 608861 1.608,881
Disctionsl Driling Sedvices 230 425.000 310 76.831 501.84
Fuel & Powar 21 245.000 311 2,500 354 67 248.500
Waler 212 175,000 312 667.078 69 842.079
Bils. 213 133.000 313 12.000 388 145.000
Mud & Chasmicals 214 1685.000 314 20,000 In 205.000
il Stem Tesl 215 315 [1]
Coting & in 218 1]
Cemant Surlsce 217 53.422 53.423
Cament 218 B8.832 B8 532
Coment 2nd Intermedisle/Produstion 219 187.702 187.702
Camant Squaaze & Other (Kickofl Plug) 220 an ]
Float Equiprant & Centralizers 21 2183 72193
Casing Crews & Equipment 2 £7.862 £87.852
Fishing Tools & Sarvice 223 k=) 32 1]
Guologic/Enginesting 224 32 335 n [1]
Coniract Labor 225 6.500 32§ 20.000 356 120796 374 42,500 189.796
_Company Supsrvision 226 75,370 328 5,000 357 a5 90 370
Contract Suparvision 227 144 387 327 4481 358 378 238,858
Tasting Casing/Tubing 228 38.817 328 10.000 n 48817
Mud Logging Linit 229 53,423 320 53423
Legging 230 78 0
PerforalingWireline Sarvices an 4000 331 203717 s 287.T1T
StimulationTres 2 6.230 380 6230
Complation Lind 333 48.722 38 46,722
Swabbing Und 334 382 (']
Rentals-Suifecs 235 202141 335 225821 358 3 427 662
Rentals-Subsurfscs 236 94922 338 35.401 384 230.323
Trucking/ForifU/Rig Mobiization 237 125,328 337 20,785 280 385 146.094
Waiding Sesvices 208 4000 34 5.000 261 388 8,000
Water Disposa) 21 am 60.000 362 00.507 387 200,000 350.597
Ptug 1o Abandon 240 0 (1]
Seismic Analysis 241 ko [1]
Miscalaneous 242 342 289 [
_Contingency 243 20000 43 100,000 363 3% 120.000
Closad Loop & Environmantsl 244 309 844 344 5000 364 388 354 844
Diesnl 35 182.733 182,733
Cod Tubing s 0
Flowback Crews & Equip 34T 24.918 24.918
HRZ Wall Gifset Frac B 20,000
Flowback Crews & 2 120,000
DOffset DiractionaliFrac 248 348 1]
TOTAL INTANGIALES 4.$02.745 3.734.478 283738 382.500 $.493.450
TANGIBLE COSTS
Surface Casing o 26.000 26.000
Intermadiale Caging 402 251,233 251233
Production Casing/Liner 403 547,225 547.225
Tubing 504 24 555 530 24,555
Wellhwad Equipment 405 32,000 505 8708 L)) 42 500 84,208
Pumping Unit 508 1]
Prime bloves 507 [1]
Rods. 508 ]
Pumps-Sub Suriace (BH) 509 532 1]
Tanks 510 B2 412 82412
Flowlines a1 5$7.043 57.043
Haeter Troatar/Separsior 512 155,022 155.022
Elactrical System 1 160,684 531 100 684
Packarg/Anchors/Hangers 414 514 33.743 534 33.743
Couptinga/FitlingaValves 415 515 127,507 127.507
Dahydration s17 0
Injection Plan/CO2 Equipmant 518 0
Pum) laca s21 10,737 10.737
Ingirumantslion/ SCADAPOC 522 528 1]
Miscablarwous. 49 519 523 535 9
Contingancy 420 520 524 538 [
Matais ACT 325 21475 21,475
Flares/Combusisr s Emission 526 20,804 20.804
Gaa Lift’'Compression 527 5710 516 80,557 528 96.307
TOTAL TANGIBLES BES 450 73.718 646.261 42 500 1,618 935
TOTAL WELL COSTS 4.959.203 3.808.192 09 909 425.000 18.102.394
% of Tots) Well Cost 49% % LY £
COG Operating LLC
rad: 20
COG Cpersting LLC
‘Wae approve.
% Working Interast DR
Company:
B
Printed Name
Tithy: This AFE 13 only an estimaie. By signing you agrea 1o pay your sharg
Date: of tha actual costs incurrad.




COG OPERATING LLGC
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

DRILLING
WELL NAME: BEDLINGTON FEDERAL COM T04H PROSPECT NAME: Bulldog 2332 (717112)
SHL: Sec 35: 225 FSL & 1805 FWL STATE & COUNTY: Lea County, NM
BHL: Sec 26: 50 FNL & 2310 FWL OBJECTIVE: Drill and Complela
FORMATION: _Wolfcamp DEPTH: 22970
LEGAL: Sec 35: T238-R32E TVD: 12,410
Drig - Rig Tank Btty. Pmpg
Rl D Complgtion({C) Constrein(T8) Eaquipmeant{PEQ) TOTAL
TitlaCurslive/Parmil Foal 20.000 20.000
insurance 202 2500 302 2.500
‘DamegesRight of Way 203 20.000 303 351 20,000
SurveySlake Location 204 7.000 352 7.000
Wallbore Frac Prep 304
Location/Pitw/Rosd 205 155000 205 10.000 352 52345 2368
Dxilling ¢ Completion Overhaad 06 8700 308
Turnkey Conirack 207 07 §02.000
Foolage Conlract 208 308 418.417
Daywoik Contract 200 1.000.000 309 608881
Directional Crilling Services 210 425000 30 76891
Fusl & Power m 245.000 3N 2,500 354 387
Wale: 212 175000 312 B87.079 368
Bils 213 133.000 313 12.000 389
Wud & Chamicals 214 185.000 314 20.000 ar
Orill Stem Tast 215 Nns
Coting & Analysis 216
Camant Surface a7 §3423 £3.422
Camant 218 56,832 B6 632
Cament 2nd atwProduction 219 187,702 187.702
Coment Squesaze & Other [Kickoff Plup) 20 n 0
Flosl Equipment & Caniralizers 1 72.183 72.183
Cai Cawers & Equipment 222 67 962 67,862
Fishing Tools & Service 223 323 an2 1}
Guokogie/E ngineding 224 124 55 F153 [
Contrset Laber 225 8.500 23 20.000 356 120786 374 42.500 189.798
Company Supervision 226 75370 326 15,000 3857 ars 00,376
Coniract Suparvision 227 144,387 327 94.481 358 78 238,968
Teating Casing/Tubing 228 38.817 a8 +0.000 an 48.817
Mud Logping Linit 229 53423 129 53,423
‘Lopging 230 ar8 [
Putforating/Wirsling Services Fail 4000 3N 283717 ars 267717
Stimuisiion/Trasling a2 6230 380 8230
Comprelion Uni. 333 48.722 m 46.722
Swabbing Unit 334 382 2
Rentals-Surface 235 202141 335 22582 39 B~ 427 962
Renlaly-Subsurface 238 194922 338 35.401 84 230.323
Trucking/Fordift/Rig Mobslization 3 125328 37 20.785 360 385 148.004
Welding Services 238 4.000 338 5000 361 388 2000
_Watw Disposal 239 329 60.000 262 20,587 387 200,000 350,597
Plug o Abandon 240 340 1]
Saismic Analysis 24 341 a
Miscallansous 242 3z 389 9
Contingency 243 20.000 43 100,000 363 3w 120,000
Ciosad Loop & Environmantal 244 380.844 344 5.000 384 388 304 844
Croaal 345 182.733 182,733
Cail Tubing 6 ]
Frowback Crawa & Equip 347 24918 24918
HRZ Weil Oifsst Frae ag 20.000
Flowbsck Craws 4 Equip 302 120.000
Ofisat DiraciionalFrac 248 348 L]
TOTAL INTANGIBLES 4.102.745 3.734.476 263738 382.500 B.483 458
TANGIBLE COSTS
Suriace Casing 401 26.000 28,000
Inlermedisia Casing 402 251,233 251,233
Production Casing/Liner 403 547 226 SA47.223,
Jubing 504 24.555 530 24 555
Wellhaod Equipmant 405 32000 505 8 JOB L) 42 500 B4 208
Pumping Uil 508 1]
Prims Mover so7 ]
Fods 508 L]
Pumps-Sub Susface (BH) 50 532 ]
Tanks 510 82,412 62412
Flowlinas 511 57.043 57.043
Heater Treater Separsior 512 156,022 155.022
Eleclrical Sysiem 513 100.684 533 100,884
Packers/Anchoig/Hangers 414 514 33.743 534 .13
Covplinge/Fitlings/Valves 415 515 127,507 127.507
Dohydeation si7 [
Indaction PIsnVCO2 Equipment 318 1]
Purnipa-Surface 521 10,737 10,737
Instrumentslion/SCADAPOC 522 529 o
Miscallanaouy a9 518 523 535 L]
Contingency 420 520 524 538 9
Melerst ACT 575 21.475 21475
Flarea/Combrstid &/E migsion 526 20.804 20.804
G LdvCom| i 521 5710 516 90,587 528 £8.207
TOTAL TANGIBLES 856 458 pickal] 546.261 42 500 1818935
TOTAL WELL COSTS 4.858.203 3.808.1%2 000.909 425000 10,102,394
% of Total Wsll Coat 9% W% "% o
COG Opadating LLC
DeteFropares  7/620
COG Opetating LLC
We approva;
% Working Interast By DWD DR
Lompany,
Br
Piintad Nama:
Titha: This AFE is ondy an astimsie. By sigaing you agres to pay yous shars
Date: of the sctusl costs incurred




STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF COG OPERATING LLC
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

CASE NO. 21421

GEOLOGIST AFFIDAVIT

John Bertalott, of lawful age and being first duly swom, declares as follows:

1. My name is John Bertalott, and I am a Geologist with COG Operating LLC
(“COG").

2. I have previously testified before the New Mexico Qil Conservation Division
(“Division”) as an expert witness in petroleum geology matters and my credentials have been
accepted and made a matter of public record.

3. I am familiar with the application filed by COG in this case and I have conducted
a geologic study of the lands in the subject area.

4, COG is targeting the Wolfcamp formation with its proposed Bedlington Federal
Com 701H, 702H, 703H, and 704H wells (collectively the “Wells™).

5. Attachment D is a locator map displaying COG’s acreage in yellow for the
Wolfcamp formation. Bedlington project area is highlighted with red box. Existing producing
wells in the Wolfcamp interval are represented by solid red lines.

6. Attachment E is a subsea structure map that I prepared for the top of the
Wolfcamp that is representative of the targeted interval within the Wolfcamp interval. The data

points are indicated by crosses. I used the Wolfcamp structure because it is a reliable regional

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Case No. 21421  Exhibit No. 2
Submitied by:
COG OPERATING LLC
Hearing Date: September 10, 2020



matker and the target intervals lie near this marker. Bedlington project arca is highlighted with
red box. The map shows that the formation is gently dipping to the southeast in this area. I do not
observe any faulting, pinch-outs, or other geologic impediments to developing the targeted
intervals with horizontal wells in this area.

7. Attachment F overlays a cross-section linc consisting of three wells penctrating
the Wolfcamp formation that I used to construct a stratigraphic cross-section from A to A’. I
consider these well logs to be representative of the geology in the area.

8. Attachment G is a stratigraphic cross-section using the representative wells
depicted on Attachment F. Each well in the cross-section contains gamma ray, resistivity, and
porosity logs. The proposed target interval in the Wolfcamp formation is labeled on the exhibit,
The cross-section demonstrates that the targeted intervals are continuous across the proposed
spacing unit.

9. In my opinion, the stand-up orientation of the proposed wells is the preferred
orientation for horizontal well development in this area and is appropriate to efficiently and
effectively develop the subject acreage.

10.  Based on my geologic study, the targeted interval underlying the subject area is
suitable for development by horizontal wells, and the acreage comprising the proposed spacing
unit will contribute, more-or-less, equally to the production from the wellbores.

11.  In my opinion, the granting of COG’s application will be in the best interest of
conservation, the prevention of waste, and the protection of correlative rights.

12.  Exhibit 2 and Attachments D through G were either prepared by me or
compiled under my direction and supervision.

THIS CONCLUDES AFFIANT’S STATEMENT.



STATE OF “TP_MLS )
)
county of_ M1 Al gy )
>0
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 47 day of Seryﬁ%nloexv' 2 by

Melissa L Dimit : £
Notary Public, State of Texas -
f  Notary ID 125427634 TARY PUBLI

My Commission Expires:

A[a)>0
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Wolfcamp Pool

Bedlington Federal Com 701H, 702H, 703H & 704H
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Wolfcamp Pool

Bedlington Federal Com 701H, 702H, 703H & 704H
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Wolfcamp Pool

Bedlington Federal Com 701H, 702H, 703H & 704H

b
> 300254293200 300254541300 300254087700 >
o 0 O
XTO ENERGY INC CIMAREX ENERGY COMPANY CIMAREX ENERGY CO OF COLORADO
OUTRIDER FEDERAL Pilot Hole 8H DOS EQUIS 11-14 FEDERAL COM Pilot Hole 4H TRISTE DRAW 25 FEDERAL Pilot Hole 1H
TWP: 24 S -Range: 32 E - Sec. 27 TWP: 24 S -Range: 32E - Sec. 11 TWP. 23 S-Range: 32E - Sec. 25
I Y YO y | 1 ; 5 :
m i
17000 . ——t g 12100 —& !
- H H
1 2000 e ﬁ.
12100 12200 ]
-
Pf..
12100 — I mv. ] T
-
12200 12300
% Wl - DATUM
- | - | IT_!
17200 =u =
.-
12300 12400 |
== hv
5 s
C - -l
12300
- i 1 1y 13 " ; T Target
_ Interval
{ iu3 +
12400 t j
" al oL | |
e | 12500 12800 e _
1 500 |T|
12600
12800 4 1
BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Case No. 21421 Afttachment G
N Submitted by:

COG OPERATING LLC
Hearing Date: September 10, 2020




STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF COG OPERATING LLC
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 21421

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) ss.
COUNTY OF SANTAFE )
Michael Rodriguez, attorney and authorized representative of COG Operating LLC, the

Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that the above-referenced Application

were provided under the notice letter and proof of receipts attached hereto.

e

Michael Rodriguez

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 8" day of September 2020 by Michael

Rodriguez.

QFFICIA)L BFEAY
LISAMARIE ORTiZ
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF N

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Case No. 21421  Exhibit No. 3
Submitted by
£OG OPERATING LLC
Hearing Date: September 10, 2020



= Michael Rodriguez

August 20, 2020

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTEREST OWNERS SUBJECT TO POOLING PROCEEDINGS
Re: Case No. 21421: Application of COG Operating, LLC for Compulsory Pooling,

Eddy County, New Mexico.
Bedlington Federal 701H, 702H, 703H, 704H Wells

Ladies & Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that COG Operating LLC has filed the enclosed application with
the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. A hearing has been requested before a
Division Examiner on September 10, 2020, and the status of the hearing can be monitored
through the Division’s website at http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd/. You are not required
to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this
application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and
become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

During the COVID-19 Pubic Health Emergency, state buildings are closed to the
public and hearings will be conducted remotely. To participate in the electronic
hearing, please see the instructions posted on the OCD Hearings website:
http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/announcements.html,

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-hearing Statement
four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement must be filed at the Division’s
Santa Fe office at the above specified address and should include: the names of the parties and their
attorneys, a concise statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the party will call to testify at
the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and identification of any
procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter, please contact Lizzy Laufer, at (432) 221-0470 or
elaufer@concho.com.

ichael Rodrigpez
ATTORNEY FORTOG OPERATING LL.C

CORPORATE ADDRESS SANTA FE OFFICE

P F P F
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Carlsbad Current Argus.
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Affidavit of Publication
Ad # 0004341669
This is not an invoice

CONCHO
1048 PASEO DE PERALTA

SANTA FE, NM 87501

I, a legal clerk of the Carlsbad Current Argus, a
newspaper published daily at the City of Carlsbad, in
said county of Eddy, state of New Mexico and of
general paid circulation in said county; that the same
is a duly qualified newspaper under the laws of the
State wherein legal notices and advertisements may
he published; that the printed notice attached hereto
was published in the regular and entire edition of said
newspaper and not in supplement therecf on the date
as follows, to wit:

08/26/2020
! / Legal Clerk

Subscribed and sworn before me this August 26,
2020:

i SWVL
OTARY PUBLIC
55695

My commission expires

Ad # 0004341669

PC #: 21421
# of Affidaviis1

This is not an invoice

NANCY HEYRMAN
Notary Public

State of Wisconsin




STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The State of New Mexico through its Oil Conservation Divi-
sion hereby gives notice pursuant to law and the Rules and
Re%ulations of the Division of the following public hearing
to be held at 8:15 A.M. on September 10, 2020. During the
COVID-19 Pubic Health Emergencr, state buildings are
closed to the public and hearings will be conducted remote
ly. To participate in the electronic hearing, see the instruc-
tions posted on the OCD Hearings website; hitp:/fwww.emn
rd.state.nm.us/OCD/announcements.html.  If you are an in-
dividual with a disability who is in need of a reader, amplifi
er, qualified sign language interpreter, or any other form of
auxiliary aid or service to attend or participate in the hear
ing, please contact: Florene Davidson at 505-476-3458 or
through the New Mexice Relay Network, 1-800-659-1779 by
September 1, 2020. Public documents, including the agenda
and minutes, can be provided in various accessible formats.
Members of the public may obtain copies of the docket by
contacting Ms. Davidson at the phone number indicated
above. Also, the docket will be posted on the Cit Conserva
tion Division website at www.emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/.
please contact Ms. Davidson if a summary or other type of
accessible form is needed.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO TO:
All named parties and persons
having any right, title, interest
or claim in the following case

and notice to the public.

(NOTE: All land descriptions herein refer to the New Mexico
Principal Meridian whether or not so stated.)

To: All interested parties, including: Chevron U.S.A. Inc.;
EOG Resources, Inc.; Conoco Phillips Company; Magnum
Hunter Production Inc.

Case No. 21421: Application of COG Operating LLC for com-
pulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant in the
above-styled cause seeks an order poeling all uncommitted
interest owners in the Wolfcamp formation [WC-025 G-09
5253236A; Upper Wolfcamp (98158)] underlying a standard
640-acre, more or less, horizontal spacing unit comprised of
the W/2 of Sections 26 and 35, Township 23 South, Range 32
East, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant seeks to dedicate
the above-referenced horizontal spacing unit to the to the
following proposed wells:

* Bedlington Federal Com #701H to be drilled from a sur
face hole location in SE/ASW/M {Unit N) of Section 35 to a
bottom hole location in the NW/ANW/A (Unit D) of Section

d

* Bedlington Federal Com #702H to be drilled from a sur-
face hole tocation in SE/4SW/4 {Unit N) of Section 35 to a
bottom hole location in the NW/ANW/G (Unit D) of Section
26;

» Bedlington Federal Com #703H to be drilled from a sur
face hole location in SE/4SW/4 (Unit N) of Section 35 to a
hottom hole location in the NEMNW/4 (Unit C) of Section

]

¢ Bedlington Federal Com #704H to be drilled from a sur-
face hole location in SE/ASW/4 (Unit N) of Section 35 to a
bottom hole location in the NEMANW/A (Unit C} of Section
26.

The completed interval for the proposed Bedlington Federal
Com #702H well will be within 330' of the quarter-quarter
line separating the W/2W/2 and the E/2W/2 of Sections 26
and 35 to allow inclusion of this acreage into a standard
640-acre horizontal well spacing unit. Also, to be considered
will be the cost of drilling and completing the wells, the al
location of the cost thereof, the actual operating costs and
charges for supervision, the designation of applicant as op
erator, and the imposition of 200% charge for risk involved
in drilling and completing each well. Said area is located ap-
proximately 25 miles east of Malaga, New Mexico.

#4341669, Current Argus, August 26, 2020



